	FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92 , :
7,24,00	1. Name of conveying party(ies): Majid Fozunbal Mat C. Hans Ronald W. Schafer
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies 3. Nature of Conveyance:
	X Assignment

07-28-2006



R

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No. 200503638-1

HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P. 20555 SH 249 Houston, TX 77070

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attachedYes _X_No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes _X No	
3. Nature of Conveyance:		
X Assignment Merger	Change of Name	
Security Agreement Other		
Execution Date(s): June 8, 2006; June 17, 2006; June	3, 2006	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
Application No.: 11/407,413 Date Filed: 04	/20/2006	
Confirmation No.: 8393 Additional number	ers attached? NO	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Records Manager	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00	
Intellectual Property Administration HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY	Enclosed	
P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400	X Authorization to be charged to deposit account.	
	8. Deposit Account Number: 08-2025	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in true copy of the original document.	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a	
Richard L. Bell	Jul 19, 2006	
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date	
Total number of pages includ	ing cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
Do Not detac		
Mail document to be recorded with required cover sheet information Mail Stop Assignment	ation to: nt Recordation Services	
/27/2006 DBYRNE 00000073 082025 11407413 Director of the US Pat		
FC:8021	ox 1450	
Rev 12/04 (Recdasgn)	VA 22313-1450	

PATENT REEL: 018127 FRAME: 0816

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator P. O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400 ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200503638-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership having its principal place of business in Houston, Texas, (hereinafter HPDC), in furtherance of my/our obligations to the Hewlett-Packard Company and its subsidiaries and affiliates, and do hereby assign and transfer to HPDC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for latters Patent of the United States antified.

	04/20/2006		Applica	OII 140	11/407,413	
continuation Letters Pater	vention(s) and in s-in-part (C-I-P's), (at, and any and all i ted thereon or then	divisionals, an Letters Patent	d renewals of a of the United S	and substitutes and o	lutes for said of countries fo	application for said
country, to t the full end e extended, as	dditionally authoriz be held and enjoyed of the term or term s fully and entirely and transfer not be	l by HPDC, its is for which s as the same	s successors, as aid Letters Pate	ssigns, non Int respecti	ninees or lega Ively may be	l representatives, to granted, reissued o
that I/we has coverant and deliver all sumprovement legal represers each proceed of the coverant and enforce, in any and	e hereby covenant to the not executed and agree that I/we want to papers as may (s), said application thatives, and I/we aid invention(s) or interest to sign all be and foreign applications to aid HPDC for its or their own all countries proving and assistance are provided the countries of the countries of the countries and assistance are provided assistance are pr	id will not ex- rill, each time be necessar and sald Let agree to co provement(s awful papers, ications, to m c, its success benefit, prop ded the expe	ecute any agree a request is my or desirable ters. Patent, to immunicate to look, said application to execute all make all rightful ors, assigns, no er patent proteconses which me	ement in or ade, and water perfect HPDC, its HPDC, or on and sain disclaiment oaths and trion for sa	onflict herewing thout undue the title to successors, a to its nomined Letters Paters and division declarations, and legal representions, and legal representions.	th, and I/we furthe delay, execute and said invention(s) ossigns, nominees one, all known facts of the total
states and all patents on all iny and all L he United S	e hereby authorize my official of any co oplications as afore etters Patent for sa tates which may b vith the terms of thi	suntry or cour said, to issue id invention(s e issued and	itries foreign to to HPDC, as as) or improvemen granted on or	the United signee of (at(s) include	l States whose the entire right	e duty it is to issue t, title and interest,
alu applicati	ner authorize and di on now identified b ove been made know	ov ine attorne	v docket niimh	er and title	eal forth ch	
	SO WHEREOF, I'W	e hereunto se	t my/our hand(s) and seal(s):	
veplore Signal	(Ure (Seal)		Date Assignment Sig	ned: <u>06</u>	108/06	
	Name: Majid Fozunbal		Date A	polication Sig	med ablas	706
ate of)		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
) ss.;				
ounty of		•				

Rev 12/04 (Assign)

(Use Page Two For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

PATENT

REEL: 018127 FRAME: 0817

My commission expires:

When recorded please return to:
HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY
Intellectual Property Administration
P. O. Box 272400

Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

PATENT APPLICATION

PATENT REEL: 018127 FRAME: 0818

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200503638-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we here	eunto set my/our hand(s) and seal(s):	
my Thanks Inventor's Signature (Seal)	Date Assignment Signed:	lum 17,06
Inventor's Typed Name: Mat C. Hans	Date Application Sig	ned:
State of ELLINOIS)) ss.:	
County of Cook)	
Before me this 1 day of	personally appeared <u>Mat C. H.</u> he basis of satisfactory evidence to be the personal act and deed.	ans who acknowledged the foregoing
Official Seal	- ·	Market tech
Michael B Hogan Notary Public State of Illino My Commission Expires 09/1	a. Dis	Notes Public My pommission expires: G-13-06
	Date Assignment Signed:	
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	-	
Inventor's Typed Name: Ronald W. Schafe	Date Application Sign	ned:
State of		
County of) ss.:)	
instrument of assignment to be his/her free	7	Notary Public
	•	My commission expires:
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	Date Assignment Signed:	
_ , ,	-	
Inventor's Typed Name:	Date Application Sign	ed:
State of)) ss.:	
County of)	
Before me this day of personally known or proved to me on the instrument of assignment to be his/her free:	personally appeared be basis of satisfactory evidence to be the personal deed.	who is on who acknowledged the foregoing
		of any Dublic
		otary Public ly commission expires:
(Use Page T	hree For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))	Page 2 of 2
ev 12/04 (Assign)		

When recorded please return to: HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administration P. O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

PATENT APPLICATION ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200503638-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

	Nate	Assignment Signed:	
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	Jate	British all has.	
Inventor's Typed Name: Mat C. Hans:		Date Application Signed:	
State of)		
County of) \$9.7		
County of	,		
Before me this day_ of personally known or proved to me on instrument of assignment to be his/her fi	the basis of satisfac	nally appeared <u>Mat C. Hans</u> tory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the f	_ who
		Notwy Public My commission expires:	
Romalduded	- for Date	Assignment Signed: 06-08-06	**********
Inventor's Typed Name: Ronald W. Scha	fer	Date Application Signed:	
State of)		- -
County of) 59.:		
Before me this day of	perso	nally appeared <u>Ronald W. Schafer</u> ory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the fo	, who i
Before me this day of personally known or proved to me on	perso	nally appeared <u>Ronald W. Schafer</u> ory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the fo	, who i
Before me this day of personally known or proved to me on	perso	ory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the fo	, who i
Before me this day of personally known or proved to me on	perso	ory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the fo	_wha:
Before me this day of personally known or proved to me on	perso	ory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the fo	, who l
Before me this day of personally known or proved to me on	perso the basis of satisfact se act and deed.	ory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the fo	_who:
Before me this day of personally known or proved to me on instrument of assignment to be his/her fro	perso the basis of satisfact se act and deed.	ory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the fo	, who i
Before me this day of personally known or proved to me on instrument of assignment to be his/her fro inventor's Signature (Seal) inventor's Typed Name:	, perso the basis of satisfact se act and deed.	Notery Public My commission expires:	, who i
Before me this day of personally known or proved to me on instrument of assignment to be his/her from inventor's Signature (Seal) inventor's Typed Name:	perso the basis of satisfact se act and deed.	ory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the fo	, who i
Before me this day of personally known or proved to me on instrument of assignment to be his/her from inventor's Signature (Seal) inventor's Typed Name:	perso the basis of satisfact se act and deed. Date #	ssignment Signed: Date Application Signed:	, who i
Before me this day of personally known or proved to me on instrument of assignment to be his/her from inventor's Signature (Seal) inventor's Typed Name: tate of ounty of Before me this day of) person the basis of satisfact se act and deed. Date /) ss.: }	Notery Public Notery Public My commission expires: Salignment Signed: Date Application Signed:	regoin

(Use Page Three For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

Rev 12/04 (Assign)

RECORDED: 07/24/2006

Page 2 of 2

PATENT

REEL: 018127 FRAME: 0819